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-----Original Message-----

From: Mumford, Mark [mailto:mark.mumford@compaq.com]

Sent: 04 May 2001 15:55

To: 'adrian.zoicas@etsi.fr'

Cc: TeMIP Extended Tech Office; Jourdain, Thierry; Nicotra, Lucie

Subject: Release 1999 Alarm IRP Questions

Dear 3GPP SA WG5,

I am sending you this message to request some help in answering some

questions that I have in connection with the following specifications:

TS 32.111-2 v3.3.0

TS 32.111-3 v3.4.0

TS 32.111-4 v3.1.1

TS 32.106-2 v3.3.0

TS 32.106-3 v3.3.0

TS 32.106-4 v3.1.0

In section 5.6 Parameters of TS 32.111-4 v 3.1.1 the parameters:

ackStateParameter, ackSystemIDParameter, ackTimeParameter,

ackUserIdParameter are defined as single parameters and as such only one

such parameter can appear in the additionalInfo attribute. Now is this

correct ?

It seems to me that it should be possible to have combinations of these

parameters, which would suggest a CHOICE or SEQUENCE.

The notification "notifyAlarmListRebuilt" has an extendedEventType but no

eventType (see Table A.3 on Page 20 of TS 32.111-2 v3.3.0). My question is

for the CMIP SS how is this mapped onto an eventType ?

In TS 32.106-2 v3.3.0 section 6.1.2.2.3 states that the attribute

"notificationId" is optional. Now it would appear that since the use of

alarmId is not documented in TS 32.111-4 v3.1.1 and for the AIR only the

pair {MOI, notificationId} is mentioned, then we are in the case of "AlarmId

is not used" when referring to Table D.1 on page 28 of TS 32.111-2 v3.3.0.

This table clearly states that the notifcationId is required for each type

of notifcation, thus at least for CMIP SS the notifcationId would appear to

be mandatory ?

I noticed in a recent Release 4 draft document (32106-2-R4 draft Lucent

v5.doc) that extendedEventType does not seem to exist any longer. Please can

you confirm this and what does it mean for Release 1999?

Last question: I don't find any support for security alarms (X.736) in these

specifications am I looking in the right place ?

Please forward this message to the appropriate destination if I have sent it

to the wrong address and forgive me for my mistake.

Thank you for your help.

Regards,

     Mark Mumford
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